RIVERSIDE COUNTY

JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING

VIRTUAL MEETING

July 19, 2021, 2:00 P.M.

JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS

Community Based Organization StudentNest Foundation Representative, Dennis Carroll or Designee

Riverside University Health Systems-Behavioral Health Director, Dr. Matthew Chang or Designee

Department of Public Social Services Regional Manager, Karla Byland or Designee

Riverside County Office of Education Executive Director, Dr. Charles Fischer or Designee

Justice Involved Advocate Representative, Miguel Garcia or Designee

Community Based Organization Kids in Konflict Representative, Ron Gardner or Designee

Justice Involved Advocate Representative, Ramon Leija or Designee **Community Based Organization Starting Over, Inc.** Representative, Redd MartineZ or Designee

Riverside County Probation Chief Probation Officer, Ron Miller II or Designee

Community Based Organization Representative, Cynthia Prewitt Representative, Carolyn E. Wylie Center or Designee

Public Defender's Office Supervising Public Defender, Maura Rogers or Designee

Community Based Organization Sigma Beta Xi Representative, Justice Sandoval or Designee

District Attorney's Office Managing Deputy District Attorney, William Robinson or Designee

Superior Court of California, County of Riverside Juvenile Court Director, Marcus Walls or Designee

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING

This JJCC Meeting will be a virtual meeting only due to precautions related to the spread of Coronavirus COVID-19. Any public requests to speak during public comments must first register by completing the form (link below) and submitting at least 24 hours in advance.

> https://countyofriverside.us/ConstituentSpeakingRequest.aspx#gsc.tab=0 Once registered, further information will be provided.

> > July 19, 2021, 2:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order Roll Call
- 2. Link to previous JJCC Subcommittee Meetings Discussion Item https://probation.co.riverside.ca.us/jjcc.html
- 3. SB 823 Interim Plan Overview Discussion Item
- 4. Workgroup Presentations Discussion Item
 - a. Transitional Housing and Services
 Presented by Miguel Garcia (Justice involved youth)
 - Family Planning Presented by Ron Gardner (Community Based Organization) and Dwayne George (Behavioral Health)
 - c. College and Vocational Opportunities
 Presented by Dennis Carrol (Community Based Organization)
 - Community Supervision
 Presented by Justice Sandoval (Community Based Organization)
 - e. Performance Measures Presented by Redd MartineZ, (Community Based Organization)
 - f. Community Based Organizations
 Presented by Dennis Carrol (Community Based Organization)
 - g. Inclusivity (Addressing Individual's Needs)Presented by Maura Rogers (Public Defender's Office)
- 5. JJCC Subcommittee Comments
- 6. Public Comments
- Next Meeting August 03, 2021, 9:00 a.m. – Location: Virtual Meeting
- 8. Adjournment

In accordance with State Law (the Brown Act):

- The meetings of the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council Subcommittee are open to the public. The public may address the council within the subject matter jurisdiction of this council.
- Disabled persons may request disability-related accommodations in order to address the JJCC Subcommittee. Reasonable accommodations can be made to assist disabled persons if requested 24hours prior to the meeting by contacting Riverside County Probation Department at (951) 955-2874.
- The public may review open session materials at <u>https://probation.co.riverside.ca.us</u> under Related Links tab or at Probation Administration, 3960 Orange St., Suite 600, Riverside, CA.92501
- Items may be called out of order.
- Agenda will be posted 72-hours prior to meeting.
- Cancellations will be posted 72-hours prior to meeting.